HOUSTON
' univision Texas Registered Voters March 2020 - Super Tuesday

Ql. Thinking ahead to the November 2020 Presidential election, what would you say the chances are that you will vote in the presidential
election and other state offices

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Almost certain I will vote 74% 65% 82% 73% 76% 72% 61% 71% 82% 66% 71% 83% 74% 79%  65%
Probably will vote 12% 15% 7%  12% 12%  12% 19% @ 14% 6% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13%
Chances are 50-50 10% 14% 8%  10% 8% 12% 13% 11% 7%  13%  13% 4%  10% 6%  15%
Probably will NOT vote 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% - 1% 1% 3%
Certain that I won't vote 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4%

Q2. on the whole, what are the most important issues facing your community that you think Congress and the President should address?

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll coll+ Dem GOP Oth
Lowering the costs of health care 34% 35%  37%  25%  32%  35% 23% 33% 40% 38% 32% 32% 33% 31% 39%
Improving wages and incomes 18% 23%  11%  27% 19%  16%  20%  22%  13% 22% 16% 16%  20%  13%  20%
Creating more jobs 14% 18%  10%  21%  15%  12%  19%  15% 9%  13%  13%  15%  15%  15%  10%
Protecting immigrant rights 8% 16% 3% 7% 8% 8%  19% 8% 2% 10% 7% 7% 13% 6% 5%
Border security to control immigration 19% 9%  29% 2% 19%  18% 5%  15%  29%  15%  20%  20% 3% 36% 13%
Stopping racism against immigrants and Latinos 6% 11% 3% 2% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 1% 8%
Improving K-12 education and schools 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 9% 7% 4% 6%
Lowering taxes 10% 10%  10% 8% 10%  10% 8% 11% 10% 11%  10% 9%  10% 9%  11%
Decrease government spending 6% 3%  10% 2% 8% 4% 2% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 3% 9% 7%
Combating climate chan?e and pollution 8% 9% 7%  11%  10% 6% 11% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10%  12% 4%  10%
Creating more affordable housing 5% 4% 3% 11% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 7%
Addressing mass shootings and gun safety policy 7% 7% 6% 5% 5%  10% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7%  11% 5% 6%
Lowering the cost of college 4% 6% 2% 9% 4% 4%  11% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6%
Protecting women's reproductive health 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4%
Limiting abortion 3% 2% 5% - 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6/ 1%
Stopping Pelosi and the Democratic agenda 11% 4%  18% 1% 10%  12% 5% 9%  15% 8%  13%  11% 2% 23% 5%
Stopping Trump and the Republican agenda 10% 9% 9%  23% 11% 9% 8% 12% 11% 7%  12% 11%  18% 2%  11%
Combating terrorism and ISIS 5% 3% 7% 1% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 3%  10% 2%
Criminal justice and police reform 5% 5% 3%  12% 4% 6% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6%
Reducing crime 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4%
other 5% 2% 6% 7% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 9%

Q3. overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Strong1y approve 33% 22%  48% 9% 38% 28% 26% 31% 40% 34% 29% 38% 7% 68% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 16% 23% 10% 19% 19% 17% 26% 16% 15% 22% 20% 11% 25% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 8% 15% 13% 11% 18% 12% 9%  12% 12% 11%  14% 3%  21%
Strongly disapprove 36% 47%  21% 66% 30% 42% 40% 31% 35% 39% 38% 31% 68% 4% 39%
TOTAL APPROVE 52% 38% 71% 19% 57% 48% 43% 57% 56% 49% 50% 58% 17% 93% 40%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 48% 62% 29% 81% 43% 52% 57% 43% 44% 51% 50% 42% 83% 7%  60%
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Q4. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former Vice President Joe Biden

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Vvery favorable 21% 27%  13%  42% 21%  20% < 21% 22% 19% 21% 20% 21%  37% 9%  16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 27%  15%  24% 22% 21% @ 21% 25% 18% 19% 20% 24% 30% 12% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 16%  21% 9% 19% 16% 20% 18% 17% 14% 18% 21% 15% 16%  24%
Very unfavorable 29% 17%  44% 8% 30% 29% 22% 24% 38% 30% 30% 27% 8%  55%  20%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 42% 54% 28% 66% 43% 41% 42% 47% 36% 40% 41% 45% 67% 21% 39%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 47% 33% 65% 17% 49% AS¥%  42% 42% 56% A4% A8% 49% 23% 71%  45%
No opinion 7% 9% 4%  13% 6% 8%  10% 8% 5% 11% 6% 5% 7% 4%  12%
Haven't heard enough to say 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4%

Q5. Please indicate whether you have heard of: vermont Senator Bernie Sanders

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Vvery favorable 24% 36% 14% 37% 25% 24% 38% 27% 15%  25% 25% 23%  42% 9%  23%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 16% 26% 22% 20% 24% 24% 18% 21% 17% 26% 31% 10%  25%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12%  13% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12% 14% 11% 15% 10% 9% 11%  18%
Very unfavorable 33% 16% 51% 10% 34% 32% 15% 27% 47% 27% 34%  36% 9% 63% 21%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 46% 59% 30% 63% 47% 44% 62% 50% 33% 46% 42% 49% 73% 19% 48%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 45% 28% 64% 19% 46% 44% 25% 39% 60% 38% 49% 46% 18% 73% 39%
No opinion 6% 8% 2% 13% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 6% 3% 5% 4% 10%
Haven't heard enough to say 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%

Q6. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth warren

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
very favorable 15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 13% 13% 18% 12% 12% 12% 20%  26% 7% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 29% 16% 40% 26% 22% 31% 27% 18% 19% 24% 28% 38% 10%  25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13% 16% 13% 14% 16% 14% 13% 12% 13% 18%
very unfavorable 32% 18% 48% 10% 34% 30% 17% 24% 46% 28%  32%  35% 7%  60%  24%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 39% 44% 30% 55% 42% 35% 44% 45% 29% 32% 36% 47% 65% 17%  35%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 46% 33% 60% 23% 48% 44% 34% 37% 60% A3% A6% 48% 20% 73% 42%
No opinion 8% 11% 6% 12% 5% 11% 10%  10% 6% 10%  12% 2% 8% 5%  12%
Haven't heard enough to say 7% 12% 4% 9% 5% 10%  12% 8% 5%  15% 6% 3% 7% 6% 11%

Q7. Please indicate whether you have heard of: South Bend, Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
very favorable 13% 16% 11% 14% 15% 10% 12% 17% 9%  12% 12%  15%  19% 7% 13%
Somewhat favorable 24% 27%  21%  28%  26% 22% @ 25% 27% 20% 17% 24% 30% 36% 12%  26%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 17% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12%
Vvery unfavorable 25% 16% 35% 11% 29% 21% 17% 18% 36% 24% 27%  25% 9%  46%  17%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 37% 43% 32% 41% 41% 32% 37% 44% 30% 30% 35% 45% 55% 19% 39%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 37% 28% A7% 22% 40% 33% 34% 29% 46% 34% 39% 37% 20% 58% 28%
No opinion 12% 14% 8% 21% 9%  15% 12% 11% 12% 15% 14% 8%  14% 8%  15%
Haven't heard enough to say 14% 15%  13%  16% 9%  20%  18%  16% 12% 22% @ 12% 11% @ 12% @ 14%  19%
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Q8. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
very favorable 11% 13%  10% 9%  13% 9%  12%  14% 7% 8% 8% 15%  13% 8%  11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 28%  17%  33% 25% 21% @ 22% 23% 22% 21% @ 22% 25% 38% 11% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 16% 13% 16%  15% 18% 15% 15% 12% 17% 17% 13% 17% 16%
very unfavorable 18% 13%  25% 10% 21% 16%  15% 12% 25% 20% 18%  17% 7% 33%  12%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 34% 41% 27% 42% 38% 29% 34% 38% 29% 29% 31% 41% 51% 19% 32%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 34% 28% 41% 23% 37% 31% 34% 27% 41% 31% 36% 34% 20% 50% < 28%
No opinion 14% 14%  12% 19% 10% 17% 12% 16% 13% 13% 16% 12%  15% 9%  18%
Haven't heard enough to say 19% 18%  20% 17% 14%  23% 20% 19% 17% 26% 18% 13% 13% 21%  22%

Q9. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Businessman Tom Steyer

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
very favorable 9% 11% 7%  12%  11% 7% 10%  13% 6% 8% 7%  13%  14% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 16% 22% 22% 17% 17% 21% 19% 18% 18% 23% 30% 10% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 11% 19% 13% 10% 11% 12% 15% 13% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 18% 13%  25% 8% 20% 17% 14% 14% 24% 15% @ 22%  17% 8% 31%  15%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 29% 35% 23% 34% 34% 24% 28% 33% 24% 25% 26% 36% 44% 17% 26%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 31% 26% 38% 20% 35% 28% 34% 27% 34% 26% 34% 32% 20% 43% 29%
No opinion 18% 19% 16% 24% 15% 21% 19% 17% 19% 21% 19% 13% 18% 15% 21%
Haven't heard enough to say 22% 21%  23% 22% 17% 27% 20% 23% 23% 27% 21% 19% 18% 25% 24%

Q10. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former New York City Mayor Michael Bloomberg

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Very favorable 18% 26% 11% 26% 21%  15% 19% 18% < 17% 22% 14% 21%  32% 8%  15%
Somewhat favorable 23% 28% 20% 18% 23% 22% 23% 25% 20% 21% 23% 24% 28% 15% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 15% 18% 14% 14% 20% 15% 12% 13% 15% 15% 13% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 29% 17%  44% 12% 30% 29% 18% 25% 40% 25% 32% 30% 11% 51% 22%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 41% 54% 31% 44% 44% 38% 42% 43% 36% 43% 37% 44% 60% 23% 42%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 44% 28% 59% 30% 44% 43% 39% 4A0% 52% 38% 46% 46% 24% 67%  36%
No opinion 10% 10% 7%  20% 8% 11% 11% 11% 8% 11%  11% 7%  11% 6%  13%
Haven't heard enough to say 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 4% 9%

Qll. Please indicate whether you have heard of: New York Congresswoman Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
very favorable 14% 19% 12% 12% 16% 12% 14% 19% 11% 12% 12% 18% 23% 8%  12%
Somewhat favorable 17% 24%  10% 22% 18% 17% 21% 21% 11% 13% 17% 21% 27% 7% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 6% 12% 11% 7% 17% 9% 6% 8%  11% 8%  12% 7% 8%
Vvery unfavorable 31% 17%  45% 11% 34% 28% 16% 25% 44% 27%  32%  33% 7%  56% 27%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 31% 44% 22% 35% 34% 28% 35% 40% 22% 25% 29% 39% 50% 15% 29%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 40% 28% 51% 24% 45% 34% 33% 34% 50% 34% 43% 41% 19% 63% 35%
No opinion 13% 14% 11% 23% 11% 16% 17% 13% 11% 16% 14% 10% 16% 8%  19%
Haven't heard enough to say 15% 15% 16% 19% 10% 21% 15% 14% 17% 24% 14% 10% 15% 14% 17%
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Ql2. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former Housing Secretary Julian Castro

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Vvery favorable 14% 22% 9% 11% 15% 12% 10% 18% 11% 14% 13% 14% 22% 7% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21%  14%  25% 20% < 16% 21% 22% 14% 13% 16% 24% 29% 10% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12%  13% 11%  15% 9% 20% 11%  10% 9%  14% 12% 11% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 21% 13%  29% 9% 22% 20% 10% 16% 30% 19% 21% @ 21% 6%  38%  15%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 32% 43% 23% 37% 35% 28% 31% 40% 24% 27% 30% 38% 51% 16% 27%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 33% 25% 41% 20% 37% 29% 30% 28% 40% 29% 36% 33% 17% 52% 27%
No opinion 18% 18% 17% 20% 14% 22% 20% 15% 18% 20% 17% 16% 17% 15% 22%
Haven't heard enough to say 18% 14%  19%  23% 15% 21% 20% 17% 18% 24%  18% 13% 15% 17% 24%

Q1l3. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Georgia gubernatorial candidate Stacey Abrams

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Vvery favorable 12% 14% 10% 19% 14% 10% 13% 14%  10% 8% 11% 16% 21% 6% 9%
Somewhat favorable 15% 19% 9% 23% 16% 13% 17% 19% 10% 14% 13% 17% 23% 7% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 11%  11% 7% 15%  11% 6% 8% 9% 10%  10% 8%  10%
Very unfavorable 17% 12%  23% 3% 18% 16% 12% 12% 23% 15% 16%  18% 3% 33% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 27% 33% 20% 41% 31% 23% 29% 33% 19% 23% 24% 34% 44% 14%  23%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 26% 23% 32% 14% 29% 23% 27% 23% 29% 24% 25% 28% 14% 40% 21%
No opinion 18% 20%  15% 21% 17% 20% 19% 18% 18% 20% 18% 17% 19% 15%  23%
Haven't heard enough to say 29% 25%  34% 23% 23% 35% 25% 26% 34% 33% 33% 21% 24% 31% 33%

Ql4. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former E1 Paso Congressman Beto O'Rourke

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Very favorable 19% 27% 11%  26% 20% 18% 24% 21% 15% 19% 18% 19%  34% 6%  18%
Somewhat favorable 21% 27%  17%  23% 23% 19% 24% 24% 16% 15% 21% 27% 30% 13% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 8% 12%  13% 8% 8% 12% 10%  10% 9%  13%
Very unfavorable 32% 17%  49% 7% 32% 32% 19% 26% 45% 32% 31%  34% 7%  62%  23%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 40% 54% 28% 49% 43% 38% 48% 45% 31% 34% 39% 46% 64% 18% 40%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 42% 27% 60% 18% 44% 40% 31% 39% 53% 39% 43% 44% 16% 71%  36%
No opinion 11% 13% 6% 18% 9% 13% 11% 9% 11% 16%  10% 7%  13% 7%  15%
Haven't heard enough to say 7% 6% 6% 15% 4%  10%  10% 6% 5%  10% 8% 3% 7% 5% 9%

Q1l6. Now thinking ahead to the 2020 election for President of the uUnited States, do you plan to vote for...

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
will vote for Trump 36% 20%  55% 6% 39% 33% 23% 35% 45% 35% 31%  43% 4%  80%  14%
Undecided - lean Trump 9% 7%  11% 6% 10% 8% 8%  13% 7% 7% 9%  11% 3%  10%  15%
will vote for the Democrat 38% 51% 23% 66% 36% 40% 46% 35% 34% 38% 38% 38% 79% 3%  34%
Undecided - Tean Democrat 8% 10% 4%  12% 7% 8%  12% 8% 5% 9%  10% 5% 9% 3%  14%
TOTAL TRUMP 45% 27% 66% 12% 49% 41% 31% 47% 52% 42% 40% 53% 7% 90%  30%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 46% 61% 27% 79% 43% 48% 58% 43% 39% 47% 4A8% 42% 88% 5%  48%
Undecided 9% 12% 7% 9% 8% 11% 11% 9% 8% 11% 12% 5% 5% 4% 22%
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Ql7. If your top Democratic choice for President is not the nominee to run against Trump, are you planning to:

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Show up to vote in 2020 no matter who the 64% 60% 72% 62% 65% 63% 56% 60% 74% 59% 59% 75% 67% 54% 58%

Democratic nominee is

wait and see who the actual nominee is before you 30% 33% 24% 31% 30% 30% 33% 34% 23% 34% 32% 23% 28% 27% 35%
commit to voting

1f r%zzc)op choice is not the nominee, I won't vote 6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 7%  11% 5% 3% 7% 9% 2% 4%  20% 7%
in

Q18. Thinking about the 2020 election for U.S. Senate here in Texas, do you plan to vote for...

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth

will vote for Cornyn 31% 17%  48% 8% 34% 28% 16% 29% 40% 24% 29%  38% 4%  66%  14%
Undecided - Tean Cornyn 12% 9%  15% 6% 13% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 14% 6% 17%  12%
will vote for the Democrat 34% 46% 21% 54% 33% 34% 40% 32% 31% 36% 33% 32% 72% 3%  27%
Undecided - lean Democrat 7% 9% 3%  16% 6% 8%  14% 5% 5% 9% 9% 5%  11% 2% 10%
TOTAL CORNYN 43% 26% 63% 14% 46% 39% 27% 42% 52% 35% 40% 51% 10% 83% 26%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 41% 55% 24% 69% 39% 43% 54% 38% 36% 44% 42% 37% 83% 4%  37%
undecided 16% 19% 13% 16% 15% 18% 19% 20% 12% 21% 18% 12% 6% 13% 37%

Q19. okay, and what if the candidates for President are...

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
will vote for Trump 39% 24%  60% 7% 40% 39% 26% 38% 49% 33% 42%  42% 5% 80%  22%
Undecided - Tean Trump 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5% 8% 9% 5% 5% 7% 9% 3% 9%  11%
will vote for Biden 37% 45% 21% 70% 38% 35% 43% 35% 35% 37% 33% 40% 73% 5%  35%
Undecided - lean Biden 6% 8% 4% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 8% 4% 10% 2% 7%
TOTAL TRUMP 46% 30% 68% 12% 49% 44% 34% A47% 54% 38% 49%  50% 8% 89% 33%
TOTAL BIDEN 43% 53% 24% 79% 44% 42% 51% A1% 39% 44% A1%  44%  82% 8%  42%
Undecided 11% 17% 7% 9% 7% 15% 15% @ 12% 7% 18%  10% 6%  10% 4% 25%

Q20. okay, and what if the candidates for President are...

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
will vote for Trump 40% 20%  61% 4%  45%  34% 17% 40%  52% 41%  27%  50% 4%  86%  22%
Undecided - lean Trump 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 13% 7% 2% 2% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8%
will vote for Sanders 38% 54% 23% 64% 37% 39% 55% 34% 32% 37% 46% 31% 76% 4% 37%
Undecided - Tean Sanders 6% 11% 3% 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 6% 9% 9% 2% 8% 3% 9%
TOTAL TRUMP 45% 25%  67% 9% 50% 40% 30% 47% 54% 43% 34% 58% 8% 92%  30%
TOTAL SANDERS 45% 65% 27% 70% 42% 47% 63% 38% 37% 45% 55% 33% 84% 6%  45%
Undecided 10% 10% 6% 21% 8% 12% 7%  15% 9% 11% 11% 9% 9% 2% 24%
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Q21. okay, and what if the candidates for President are...

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth

will vote for Trump 41% 26%  64% 4%  42%  41%  28% 38% 52% 34%  44%  44% 3% 86%  23%
Undecided - Tean Trump 6% 7% 5%  10% 8% 4% 7% 9% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5%  12%
will vote for warren 34% 42% 18% 63% 34% 33% 44% 30% 33% 37% 30% 37% 67% 5%  34%
Undecided - lean warren 7% 8% 4%  12% 6% 8% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 4%  12% 1% 9%
TOTAL TRUMP 48% 33%  69% 13% 50% 45% 36% 47% 56% 41% 50% 50% 8% 91% 35%
TOTAL WARREN 41% 50% 22% 76% 40% 41% 53% 37% 37% A5% 38% 41% 79% 6%  43%
undecided 11% 17% 8% 11% 10% 13% 11% 16% 7%  14%  12% 9%  14% 4% 22%

Q22. okay, and what if the candidates for President are...

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth

will vote for Trump 40% 23%  61% 5% 45% 36% 26% 39% 50% 42% 28% 51% 6% 87%  22%
Undecided - Tean Trump 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 9%
will vote for Buttigieg 32% 41%  22% 57% 30% 34% 39% 30% 30% 27% 38% 30% 66% 2% 29%
Undecided - lean Buttigieg 8% 11% 6% 7% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8%  10% 5%  12% 2% 9%
TOTAL TRUMP 46% 28% 65% 12% 52% 39% 30% 46% 55% 46% 34% 57% 9% 91% 31%
TOTAL BUTTIGIEG 40% 52% 28% 64% 37% A3% A8% 37% 36% 35% A8% 35% 78% 4%  38%
Undecided 15% 20% 8% 24% 11% 18% 22%  16% 9% 19% 18% 8%  12% 5%  31%

Q23. okay, and what if the candidates for President are...

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
will vote for Trump 37% 19%  59% 4% 38% 36% 24% 32% 49% 31% 39% 38% 2%  77%  22%
Undecided - lean Trump 6% 6% 7%  10% 8% 5% 8%  10% 3% 8% 5% 8% 4% 8% 8%
will vote for Bloomberg 37% 48% 21% 57% 36% 37% 45% 30% 37% 40% 33% 38% 71% 6%  37%
Undecided - Tean Bloomberg 7% 10% 4%  10% 6% 7%  10%  10% 3% 6% 8% 5% 9% 4%  10%
TOTAL TRUMP 43% 25% 66% 13% 45% 41% 32% 42% 52% 39% 44%  46% 7%  84%  29%
TOTAL BLOOMBERG 44% 57% 26% 66% 42% 45% 54% 40% 40% 47% 42% 43% 79% 10% 46%
Undecided 13% 18% 9% 20% 12% 14% 14% 19% 7% 14% 14% 11%  14% 6%  24%

Q24. okay, and what if the candidates for President are...

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
will vote for Trump 41% 23%  63% 5% 46% 37% 22%  42%  52% 42% 30% @ 52% 5% 89%  24%
Undecided - lean Trump 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 8% 6% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 9%
will vote for Klobuchar 31% 38% 22% 56% 28% 34% 35% 28% 32% 30% 36% 27% 62% 2% 31%
Undecided - Tean Klobuchar 8% 14% 3% 9% 7% 9%  14% 7% 4% 8%  11% 5%  15% 1% 8%
TOTAL TRUMP 46% 28% 68% 7% 51% 40% 30% 48% 54% 45% 34% 58% 8% 92%  33%
TOTAL KLOBUCHAR 39% 52% 25% 66% 36% 42% 49% 35% 36% 38% 47% 33% 76% 3%  39%
Undecided 15% 20% 7%  27% 13% 17% 22% 17% 11% 18%  19% 9%  16% 5%  28%
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Q25. In what you have seen so far in the presidential primary campaign, would you say the Democratic candidates are currently doing a good job
of reaching out to [Hispanic/Latinos], that they don't care too much about [Hispanic/Latinos], or that they are being hostile towards
[Hispanic/Latinos]?

BASE = LATINO ONLY

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Doing a good job 54% 54% - - 54%  54% 47% 56% 61% 59% 51% 51% 67% 42%  42%
Don't care too much 33% 33% - - 34%  32%  34%  31% 31% 27% 34% 42% 25% 44%  37%
Being hostile 13% 13% - - 12% 14% 19% 13% 8% 14%  15% 7% 8% 14% 21%

Q26. And how about Donald Trump and the Republicans? would you say the Republican Party is currently doing a good job of reaching out to
[Hispanic/Latinos], that they don't care too much about [Hispanic/Latinos], or that they are being hostile towards [Hispanic/Latinos]?

BASE = LATINO ONLY

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Doing a good job 26% 26% - - 27% 25% 32% 32% 18% 25% 21%  34% 8% 70%  18%
Don't care too much 32% 32% - - 26% 37% 29% 31% 27% 30% 35% 30% 38% 20% 32%
Being hostile 42% 42% - - 47% 38% 40% 38% 55% 45% 44% 37% 54% 10% 51%

Q27. Compared_to the last presidential election 2016, do you think it is more important to vote in 2020, less important to vote in 2020, or has
the same level of importance as last time?

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
More important to vote in 2020 73% 73%  72%  73% 72% 73% 71% 72% 74% 73% 70% 76% 77% 74%  65%
Less important to vote in 2020 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Same level of importance as last time 24% 21%  27% 24%  24%  24%  20% < 25% @ 25% < 22% 26% 23% 18% 23% 33%
QZS. Eor you personally, do you care more about a candidate's past statements and policies, or more about what a candidate supports and says
today?

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Care more about past statements and policies 19% 23% 16% 17% 24% 14%  23% 25% 13% 14% 15% 27% 17% 23% 17%
Care more about statements and policies today 35% 38% 33% 33% 37% 32% 37% 29% 38% 36% 37% 31% 39% 32% 32%
Care equally about past and current statements 46% 39%  51%  50% 39% 54% 40%  46%  49% 50% 48% 42%  4A3% 46%  51%

and policies

Q29. Do you support or oppose moving towards a Medicare for all health insurance system that guarantees health care for everyone?

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Strong1y support 38% 51% 26% 56% 39% 38% 56% 41%  27% 50% 33% 36% 58% 25%  32%
Somewhat support 27% 30% 26% 26% 28% 27% 28% 30% 26% 22% 32% 27% 32% 20% < 32%
Somewhat oppose 14% 11%  15%  11% 11%  17% 9%  16%  15% 13% 14%  14% 7%  16%  19%
Strongly oppose 20% 8%  32% 7% 22%  18% 7% 13%  33% 16%  22% @ 22% 3%  39%  17%
TOTAL SUPPORT 66% 81% 52% 82% 67% 65% 84% 72% 52% 71% 64% 63% 90% 44% 64%
TOTAL OPPOSE 34% 19% 48% 18% 33% 35% 16% 28% 48% 29% 36% 37% 10% 56% 36%
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Q30. Do you support or oppose creating a permanent pathway to citizenship for DREAMERS - young undocumented immigrants who came to the country
as children, but were raised in this country?

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Strongly support 42% 57% 28% 51% 44% 40% 49% 44%  35% 41%  40%  44%  63% 22%  42%
Somewhat support 34% 28% 39% 32% 33% 35% 36% 36% 33% 34% 32% 36% 29% 39% 35%
Somewhat oppose 12% 10%  15% 9% 11% 14% 10% 11% 14% 16% 13% 7% 6% 15% 17%
Strongly oppose 12% 5%  18% 7% 12%  12% 5% 9%  18% 9%  14%  13% 3%  24% 7%
TOTAL SUPPORT 76% 85% 67% 83% 77% 75% 85% 80% 68% 75% 73% 80% 92% 61% 77%
TOTAL OPPOSE 24% 15% 33% 17% 23% 25% 15% 20% 32% 25% 27% 20% 8% 39% 23%

Q31. Recently, the United_ States Senate voted to acquit President Trump, and voted against impeachment, allowing Trump to continue serving as
President. Do you personally think Trump should have been impeached and removed from office, or not?

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Should have been impeached and removed 52% 71% 32% 83% 49% 56% 66% 53% 43% 57% 53% 48% 91%  15%  54%
Should NOT have been impeached or removed 48% 29% 68% 17% 51% 44% 34% 47% 57% 43%  47%  52% 9%  85%  46%

Q32. President Trump is accused of withholding aid and support from Ukraine until they agreed to investigate his political opponent former Vvice
President Joe Biden. Based on what you have heard or read, do you think Trump's actions with Ukraine are a problem, or not a problem?

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Serious problem 40% 54% 24% 66% 36% 45% 45% 40% 36% 44% 41% 36% 71% 12%  40%
Somewhat of a problem 21% 23% 20% 19% 23% 19% 32% 24% 15% 19% 22% 23% 21% 17% 28%
Not really a problem 18% 14%  23% 11% 17% 19% 16% 22% 16% 19% 18%  18% 7%  29%  17%
Not a problem at all 21% 10%  32% 3% 24%  18% 7% 14% 33% 19% 20% @ 23% 1%  42%  16%
Q33. Are you more Tikely or less 1ikely to support a candidate for President who is described as: A billionaire

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Much more Tikely 9% 11% 8% 9%  12% 7% 16%  16% 1% 5% 7%  16% 9%  13% 5%
Somewhat more likely 12% 13%  10% 9% 13% 10% 17% 13% 8%  12% 9%  14% 15%  10% 9%
Somewhat less likely 14% 20% 10% 14% 15% 14% 21% 16% 10% 17% 16% 11% 20% 9%  15%
Much Tess Tikely 13% 14% 12% 19% 11% 14% 17% 11% 13% 11% 16% 11% 16% 8%  16%
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 21% 25% 18% 19% 25% 16% 33% 29% 9% 17% 16% 29% 24% 23% 14%
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 27% 34% 22% 33% 26% 28% 39% 27% 23% 28% 32% 22% 36% 16% 32%
NET OVERALL -6% -9% -3% -15% -1% -11% -6% 2% -14% -10% -15% 7% -12% 7% -18%
Makes no difference 52% 42% 60% 48% 48% 56% 29% 44%  68%  55%  52% 49% 40% 60%  55%
Q34. Are you more 1likely or Tess Tikely to support a candidate for President who is described as: A Democratic Socialist

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Much more Tikely 10% 13% 6% 16% 11% 8% 17%  13% 3%  11% 8% 11%  18% 5% 6%
Somewhat more likely 15% 17% 11% 17% 18% 11% 27%  18% 8% 10% 14% 19%  23% 9%  11%
Somewhat less likely 16% 19% 15% 18% 16% 17% 21% 17% 14% 16% 20% 13% 20% 10% 20%
Much Tess Tikely 38% 25% 56% 19% 39% 38% 22% 32% 53% 38% 36% 41% 12% 70%  32%
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 25% 30% 16% 33% 29% 20% 44% 32% 11% 21% 22% 30% 41% 14% 17%
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 55% 44% 71% 37% 55% 55% 43% 48% 67% 53% 56% 54% 32% 80% 52%
NET OVERALL -30% -14% -54% -4% -26% -35% 1% -17% -56% -32% -34% -24% 9% -66% -35%
Makes no difference 21% 26% 13% 30% 16%  25% < 14% 20% 21% 26% 21% 16%  27% 6%  30%
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Q35. Are you more likely or Tless likely to support a candidate for President who is described as: A socialist

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Much more likely 8% 9% 6% 12%  10% 6% 14%  13% 2% 7% 7%  11%  12% 6% 7%
Somewhat more likely 15% 18% 10% 31% 16% 14% 29%  19% 6% 17% 14% 15% 24% 10% 11%
Somewhat less likely 17% 26% 12% 10% 17% 17% 21% 17% 15% 19% 17% 16% 21% 9%  27%
Much Tess Tikely 39% 26% 56% 11% 40% 39% 16% 31% 57% 32% 42% 43% 14% 64%  33%
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 24% 27% 16% 43% 27% 20% 43% 31% 8% 25% 21% 26% 37% 16%  18%
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 57% 51% 68% 21% 57% 56% 37% 49% 73% 51% 59% 59% 35% 73% 59%
NET OVERALL -33% -24% -52% 22% -31% -36% 6% =-17% -65% -26% -38% -33% 1% -58% -42%
Makes no difference 20% 22% 16% 36% 16% 23% 20% 20% 20% 24% 20% 15% 28% 11% 23%

Q36. Are you more likely or Tess Tikely to support a candidate for President who is described as: Over the age of 70

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll Coll+ Dem GOP Oth
Much more Tikely 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5%  10% 6% 3% 7% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5%
Somewhat more likely 16% 19%  13%  15% 19% 12% 20% 19% 10% 13% 14% 19% 21% 12% 14%
Somewhat less likely 20% 20% 21% 18% 23% 18% 21% 23% 18% 19% 23% 19% 23% 18% 21%
Much Tless Tikely 13% 12% 15% 14% 12% 14% 17% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 16% 11%
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 21% 26% 18% 21% 25% 18% 30% 25% 13% 20% 18% 26% 25% 19% 19%
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 33% 31% 36% 32% 34% 33% 38% 36% 30% 31% 36% 32% 34% 34% 32%
NET OVERALL -12% -5% -18% -11% -10% -15% -9% -11% -17% -11% -18% -6% -9% -15% -12%
Makes no difference 45% 43%  46% 47%  41% 50% 32%  39% 57% 50% 46% 42% 41%  47%  49%

Q37. Are you more likely or Tess 1ikely to support a candidate for President who is described as: under the age of 40

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll Coll+ Dem GOP Oth
Much more Tikely 10% 10% 9%  15%  13% 6% 14%  18% 2% 6% 8% 16% 11%  10% 7%
Somewhat more likely 15% 19% 11% 15% 18% 12% 21% 17% 11% 15% 17% 14% 21% 10% 15%
Somewhat less likely 21% 17%  23% 22% 19% 23% 23% 18% 23% 22% 21% 20% 18% 27% 16%
Much Tess Tikely 16% 13% 20% 13% 17% 16% 13% 14% 20% 16% 14% 19% 10% 20% 18%
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 25% 29% 20% 30% 31% 19% 34% 34% 13% 21% 24% 30% 32% 20% 23%
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 37% 30% 43% 35% 36% 39% 36% 31% 44% 37% 36% 38% 28% 47% 35%
NET OVERALL -12% -2% -23% -5% -5% -20% -1% 3% -30% -17% -12% -9% 4% -27% -12%
Makes no difference 38% 41% 37% 35% 33% 43% 30% 35% 43% 42% 40% 32% 40% 33% 43%

Q38. Are you more likely or Tess Tikely to support a candidate for President who is described as: A man

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Much more Tikely 18% 16% 19% 20% 23% 13% 19% 21% 15% 19% 16% 19% 13% 26% 12%
Somewhat more likely 18% 20% 17% 17% 19% 16% 21% 18% 15% 16% 17% 19% 20% 18% 14%
Somewhat less likely 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6%  10% 7% 2% 6% 6% 4% 8% 3% 6%
Much Tess Tikely 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 35% 35% 36% 37% 42% 28% 40% 39% 30% 36% 33% 38% 33% 44% 26%
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 7% 10% 4% 8% 6% 8% 15% 8% 3% 8% 8% 5%  10% 4% 7%
NET OVERALL 29% 25% 32% 29% 37% 21% 25% 32% 28% 27% 26% 33% 23% 40% 19%
Makes no difference 58% 55% 60% 55% 52% 64% 45% 53% 67% 56% 59% 58% 57% 51% 68%
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Q39. Are you more likely or Tess Tikely to support a candidate for President who is described as: A woman

Texas HS or
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less

Much more Tikely 9% 11% 6% 20% 11% 8% 15%  13% 4% 8%
Somewhat more likely 17% 20%  15% 22% 17% 17% 26% 18% 12%  19%
Somewhat less likely 9% 9%  10% 7%  10% 8% 11% 9% 9%  11%
Much Tess Tikely 8% 9%  10% 2% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10%  12%
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 27% 30% 21% 42% 27% 25% 41% 31% 16% 26%
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 18% 18% 19% 10% 20% 16% 19% 17% 19% 23%
NET OVERALL 9% 12% 2%  32% 8% 10% 22% 14% -3% 3%
Makes no difference 56% 51% 60% 49% 53% 59% 39% 53% 66% 51%

Some Ind/
Coll coll+ Dem GOP Oth

Q40. Are you more likely or Tess Tikely to support a candidate for President who is described as: Gay or Lesbian

Texas HS or
Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less

Much more Tikely 6% 10% 3%  12% 6% 6%  14% 7% 1% 6%
Somewhat more likely 9% 11% 8% 10% 11% 7% 13%  12% 5% 6%
Somewhat less Tikely 13% 10%  14% 15% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14% 11%
Much Tless Tikely 25% 20%  31% 20% 26%  25% 20% @ 22% 32% 27%
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 15% 21%  11%  22% 17% 13% 27% 20% 6% 13%
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 38% 30% 45% 34% 38% 38% 33% 33% 45% 38%
NET OVERALL -23% -9% -34% -12% -21% -25% -6% -13% -40% -26%
Makes no difference 47% 49%  45%  44%  44% 50% 40% 47% 49% 49%

Q41. President Trump often states that unemployment is very low and the stock market is doing very well. Do you
benefited, or not, from Donald Trump's economic policies?

Texas HS or

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less
A lot 23% 14%  33% 7%  29%  17%  17%  23% 27%  20%
Somewhat 24% 19% 29% 18% 23% 25% 22% 27% 23% 23%
Just a little 15% 17%  14%  13% 17% 14% 20% 16% 12%  15%
Not at all 38% 50% 23% 62% 32% 44% 41%  34%  38% 42%

Some Ind/
coll coll+ Dem GOP Oth

-26% -16% -5% -42% -17%
47%  45%  51%  34%  61%

feel that you have personally

Some Ind/

coll coll+ Dem GOP oOth
18%  31% 6% 43% 17%
25%  24% 15% 37% 18%
14% 17% 17% 12% 18%
43% 29%  63% 9%  47%

Q43. How worried are you that the United States will experience another mass shooting or attack by white nationalists, targeting people based

on their color or country of origin:

Texas HS or

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less
Vvery worried 35% 46% 25% 44% 31% 38% 39% 31% 33%  35%
Fairly worried 26% 29%  24%  28% 23% 29% 31% 27% 24% 31%
only 511?ht1y worried 21% 15% 28% 13% 22% 21% 19% 23% 23% 19%
Not really worried at all 18% 11%  24% 14% 23% 12% 12% 20% 20% 15%

Q44. Generally speaking, how much of a problem do you think racism against Latinos and immigrants is today?

Texas HS or

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less
Major problem 33% 50% 19%  47%  30%  37% 40%  27%  32%  37%
Somewhat of a problem 31% 26%  34%  29%  29%  33%  35%  37%  25% < 29%
Not too much of a problem 25% 18%  31%  14% 27% 22% 19% @ 27% 27% 24%
Not a problem at all 11% 6%  16% 9%  14% 9% 6% 9% 16% 11%
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Some Ind/

coll coll+ Dem GOP Oth
38% 32% 55% 16%  36%
27%  21%  28%  25%  23%
19% 26% 11% 29%  24%
16%  22% 6% 31% 16%

Some Ind/

Ccoll coll+ Dem GOP Oth
35%  29%  58% 9%  36%
31%  32%  27%  32%  33%
24%  26% 10%  40% @ 21%
10%  14% 4%  19%  10%
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Q45. Thinking about the news that you watch. Do you mostly watch:

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
on my TV 58% 57% 60% 58% 55% 61% 40% 50% 72% 60% 62% 52% 60% 60% 51%
online on the internet, major news outlets such 21% 23%  21% 15% 23% 20% 28% 26% 15% 16% 20% 27% 20% 21% 23%
as ABC, CNN or Univision
online on the internet, other type of news on 21% 20% 19% 27% 22% 19% 33% 25% 13% 24% 18% 21% 20% 18% 26%

YouTube, Facebook, Twitter or other news websites

Q46. Thinking ahead to the 2020 Presidential primaries and caucuses, what would you say the chances are that you will participate and vote...

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Almost certain I will vote 72% 67% 79% 78% 73% 71% 71% 69% 77% 67% 71% 78%  75% - 57%
Probably will vote 14% 16%  10% 8% 15% 12% 16% 14% 9% 13% 13% 14% 13% - 18%
Chances are 50-50 10% 11% 5%  12% 9%  11% 8%  15% 7% 14% 9% 8% 8% - 20%
Probably will NOT vote 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% *% 3% - 3%
Certain that I won't vote 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% *% 3% 2% 3% - 1% - 3%

Q47. Among the Democratic candidates running for President, who are you currently planning to vote for in the primary?

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Joe Biden 20% 19% 17% 29% 24% 16% 13% 21% 26% 14% 25% 19% 21% - 14%
Bernie Sanders 26% 31% 21%  26%  23% 29% 42% 30% 15% 26% 31% 21% @ 25% - 33%
Elizabeth warren 11% 8%  19% 7% 8% 14%  16% 9% 10% 11% 9%  14%  12% - 3%
Pete Buttigieg 6% 5%  11% 4% 7% 6% 2% 11% 6% 4% 8% 7% 5% - 14%
Mike Bloomberg 20% 23% 10% 23% 22% 18% 18% 17% 24% 30% 14% 19%  20% - 21%
Amy Klobuchar 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% *% *% 6% 1% 2% 4% 3% - 1%
Tom Steyer 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% - -
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 2% - 2% *% *% 2% 1% *% *% 2% 1% - 2%
Michael Bennet *% 1% - - - *% *% *% - 1% - - *% - 1%
Deval Patrick 1% *% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% - 2% 2% 2% - -
other 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% - 6%
pDon't know 6% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7% 1% 2% 7% 4% 6% 8% 6% - 6%

Q48. If [INSERT CANDIDATE] were to drop out of the race, who would be your second choice? would it be...

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Joe Biden 20% 20%  12% 28% 19% 20% 21% 19% 20% 26% 20% 14%  19% - 25%
Bernie Sanders 19% 23%  13%  19% 19% 19% 22% 14% 22% 26% 14% 19% 21% - 11%
Elizabeth warren 16% 14%  13% 27% 15% 18% 20% 19% 12% 14% 17% 18% 18% - 8%
Pete Buttigieg 9% 9%  15% 4% 11% 7%  10% 9% 9% 6% 10% 12% 8% - 18%
Mike Bloomberg 18% 17% 21% 13% 19% 17% 12% 21% 21% 11% 23% 18% 17% - 22%
Amy Klobuchar 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% - 9%
Tom Steyer 5% 4% 8% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% - 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% *% *% - 4%
Michael Bennet 1% 2% 3% - 3% *% 3% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% 2% - -
Deval Patrick 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% %9 3% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - -
Other 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% - 1%
Don't know 1% 2% - - 1% 1% - - 2% 2% 1% - 1% - -
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Q49. Among the Democratic candidates running for U.S. Senate to represent Texas, who are you currently planning to vote for in the primary?

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Mary MJ Hegar 20% 6%  35% 8% 18% 23% 10% 16% 30% 17% 24% 19% 13% 31% < 14%
Cristina Tzintzin Ramirez 10% 19% 3% 9% 8% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11%  10% 8%  13% 4% 13%
Chris Bell 8% 7% 9%  10%  10% 7% 9%  10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9%  10%
Amanda Edwards 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 11% 8% 2% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7%
Royce West 10% 9% 8% 20%  12% 7% 12% 9% 9% 7% 9%  12%  13% 8% 8%
Annie Garcia 6% 10% 2% 11% 6% 7% 9% 8% 4% 7% 6% 6% 9% 3% 9%
Sema Hernandez 5% 8% 3% 7% 5% 5% 10% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 8% 2% 4%
Michael Cooper 8% 10% 7% 10% 9% 7% 13%  12% 4% 7% 8% 9%  11% 7% 8%
Adrian Ocegueda 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
other 13% 10% 16% 12% 11% 16% 10% 12% 17% 14% 15% 12% 4%  21%  16%
Don't know 11% 13%  10% 4%  12%  10% 3% 6% 13% 12% 8% 13% 12% 9%  11%
Methodology

On behalf of Univision Communications Inc., Latino Decisions conducted a statewide poll of Texas registered voters with an oversample of Texas Latinos. The
poll was overseen by Univision polling director Dr. Sergio Garcia-Rios. Overall 1,004 Texas registered voters, including 504 Latinos, were interviewed from
combination of landline, cell phone, and online completion modes. All voters were randomly selected and given the opportunity to complete the interview in
English or Spanish, at their discretion. Randomized stratified sampling was employed to ensure the appropriate balance of Latinos across state, gender, age,
education, and nativity. Post-stratification weights were applied to bring the sample into alignment with the Census CPS estimates of registered voters in
Texas. Overall 9% of interviews were in Spanish and 91% in English; 24% Spanish and 76% English among the Latino sample. The final Texas statewide survey
contains an overall design error of +/- 3.1%. For the Latino sample the possible error is 4.4%. The survey was in the field February 21-26, 2020.
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